
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1211
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2001
ASSISTANCE FOR CONSTRUCTION OF INDOOR STADIUM IN KARNATAKA
GANGASANDRA SIDDAPPA BASAVARAJ;GOWDAR MALLIKARJUNAPPA;IQBAL AHMED SARADGI

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received a proposal for financial assistance for construction of Indoor Stadium at Venkatappa Physical Trust, Chikkaballapur Kokar in Karnataka :

(b) if so, the details thereof ;

(c) whether the Union Government have not considered the proposal ;

(d) if so, the reasons for delay ; and

(e) the time by which this proposal is likely to be considered and funds released ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI PON.RADHAKIRISHNAN)

(a) & (b) : Yes, Sir. Government of Karnataka forwarded the proposal from the Trust on 2.6.99 for construction of Indoor Stadium at K.V.College of Physical Education under the Scheme of Grants for Creation of Sports Infrastructure ..

(c) to (e) : The proposal was not considered as financial assistance is not admissible to colleges under the Scheme of Grants for Creation of Sports Infrastructure . The State Government/Trust were advised to reformulate the proposal under the Scheme for Promotion of Sports in Universities & Colleges . The revised proposal has not yet been received .
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